
 1 of 3 

 
Eric S. Hill 

doing business as 
 

Hilltop Tree Service 

 
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #271-S1310 (FENIX #525) 

AMENDMENT III 
 
 
This Amendment III to that Agreement for Services #271-S1310, made and entered into 
by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California 
(hereinafter referred to as "County") and Eric S. Hill, doing business as Hilltop Tree 
Service, a sole proprietorship duly qualified to conduct business in the State of 
California, whose principal place of business is 2561 Hoot Owl Ravine Road, 
Placerville, California 95667 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"). 
 
 

RECITALS  
 
 
WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide certified arborist 
services and reports, and tree and brush cutting services for matters of public safety, in 
accordance with Agreement for Services #271-S1310 dated November 5, 2012, 
Amendment I dated January 6, 2014, and Amendment II dated September 29, 2015, 
incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and 
 
 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the total amount of said 
Agreement by $50,000.00 for a new total not-to-exceed amount of $212,196.00 hereby 
amending ARTICLE III – Compensation for Services; and 
 
 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend ARTICLE XVIII – Notice 
to Parties and ARTICLE XXXI – Contract Administrator. 
 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services 
#271-S1310 shall be amended a Third time as follows: 
 
 
ARTICLE III 
Compensation for Services:  is hereby amended to increase the total not-to-exceed 
amount of the Agreement by $50,000.00 for a new total not-to-exceed amount of 
$212,196.00, inclusive of all cost and expenses. 
 
 

18-0486 A 1 of 3



 2 of 3 

ARTICLE XVIII is hereby amended to read as follows: 
Notice to Parties: All notices to be given by the parties hereto shall be in writing and 
served by depositing same in the United States Post Office, postage prepaid and return 
receipt requested. Notices to County shall be addressed as follows:  
 
County of El Dorado  
Chief Administrative Office 
Procurement & Contracts 
360 Fair Lane 
Placerville, California 95667 
Attn: Purchasing Agent 
 
or to such other location as County directs. 
 
Notices to Contractor shall be addressed as follows: 
 
Eric S. Hill dba 
Hilltop Tree Service 
2561 Hoot Owl Ravine Road 
Placerville, CA 95667 
Attn.: Eric S. Hill, Owner 
 
or to such other location as Contractor directs. 
 
 
ARTICLE XXXI is hereby amended to read as follows: 
Contract Administrator: The County Officer or employee with responsibility for 
administering this Agreement is Ashley Wells, Department Analyst, Chief Administrative 
Office, Procurement and Contracts Division, or successor. 
 
 
 
Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #271-S1310 
shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
 
Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Ashley Wells 
 Department Analyst 
 Chief Administrative Office 
 Procurement & Contracts Division 

18-0486 A 2 of 3



 3 of 3 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Third Amendment to 
that Agreement for Services #271-S1310 on the dates indicated below. 
 
 

- -  COUNTY OF EL DORADO - -  
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Purchasing Agent 
 Chief Administrative Office 
 "County" 
 
 
 
 

- -  ERIC S .  H ILL  - -  
dba  

- -  H ILLTOP TREE SERVICE  - -  
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Eric S. Hill, individually and doing 
 business as Hilltop Tree Service 
 "Contractor" 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
AMW #271-S1310 – AMD III (FENIX #525) 

18-0486 A 3 of 3




